

CORRECTIONS/UPDATES

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) 2012–2013 Information Digest provides a summary of information about the NRC and the industry it regulates. It describes the agency's regulatory responsibilities and licensing activities and provides general information on nuclear-related topics. It is updated annually. Below is a current listing of updates or corrections to the document of note. Corrections will be made to [online version](#) only.

The agency welcomes comments or suggestions on the Information Digest. Please contact Ivonne Couret by mail at the Office of Public Affairs, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001 or by e-mail at OPA.Resource@nrc.gov.

NOTES

- On page A3 the correction to the Three White Flint North address. It reads: Three White Flint North: 1106 Landsdown St. (anticipated occupation 11/2012) it should read: Three White Flint North: 11601 Landsdown St. (anticipated occupation 12/2012).
- On page 20 the correction to Figure 8: Net Electricity generated in Each State by Nuclear Power list Mississippi colored as brown. It should appear as the color dark teal representing 1-25%
- On page 127 Appendix A the correction to the unit numbers for Bellefonte Nuclear Power Station, it reads Unit 1 and Unit 2. The correction it should read: Unit 3 and Unit 4.
- On 162 in Appendix X the thermodynamic temperature reads $K = (°F + 59.67)/1.8$. It should be: Thermodynamic temperature $K = (°F + 459.67)/1.8$.
- On page 119 in Appendix A the McGuire Nuclear Station, Unit 2 2011 capacity factor reads as 94 percent it should read as 91 percent.

